
MONTH DATE DAY TIME FIXTURE FORMAT H/A M/l/Mix
April 20 Sat. 7-30 Opening Supper N/A N/A N/A
April 20 Sat. 2-00 Opening Mixed Drive N/A Home Club
April 21 Sun. 2-00 Green Available for casual play N/A Home Club
April 24 Wed. 2-00 Bellingham (JL) 2 Triples Away Ladies
April 27 Sat. 2-00 Forest Hill                                            2 Triples Home Ladies
May 1 Wed. 2-00 Coney Hall 4 Triples Home Men
May 2 Thur 6-00 WW Ladies NWK Charity Shield  at Orpington Excelsior 2 Triples Away Ladies
May 3 Fri. 2-00 Lancing 6 Mixed Triples Home Mixed
May 5 Sun. 2-00 Langley 6 Mixed Triples Home Mixed
May 8 Wed. 2-00 Duke of Kent Court (LXL) 4 Triples Away Men
May 10 Fri. 2-00 Coney Hall 3 Triples Away Ladies
May 11 Sat. 2-00 Petts Wood 4 Mixed Triples Home Mixed
May 12 Sun. 2-30 Orpington 2 Triples Away Ladies
May 13 Mon. 2-00 Spring Park Shirley 4 Triples Away Men
May 15 Wed. 2-00 Eltham (LXL) 4 Triples Away Men
May 15 Wed. 2-00 Eltham (JL)                       2 Triples Away Ladies
May 18 Sat. 2-00 Holmesdale 4 Mixed Triples Home Mixed
May 19 Sun. 2-00 Blackheath & Greenwich 4 Rinks Away Men
May 19 Sun. 2-00 Blackheath and Greenwich 1 Rink Away Ladies
May 20 Mon. 2-00 B.B.& D.B.A.  v Kent  P.P.B.A. 6 Rinks Home Kent
May 22 Wed. 2-00 Petts Wood (LXL) 4 Triples Away Men
May 25 Sat. 3-00 New Beckenham (PCL) 4 Rinks Away Men
May 26 Sun. 2-00 New Beckenham 2 Rinks Home Ladies
May 29 Wed. 2-00 Bellingham (LXL) 4 Triples Home Men
June 1 Sat. 2-00 K.C.B.A. Middleton Cup  Kent v Hampshire 6 Rinks Home Kent
June 1 Sat. 10-00 Woodcroft (PCL) 4 Rinks + 1 Friendly Rink Away Men
June 1 Sat. 2-00 Forest Hill (J/L) 2 Triples Away Ladies
June 2 Sun. 9-00 K.C.B.A. Division 1  Men's 2 Wood Day N/A Home Kent
June 3 Mon. 2-00 Ashburton Park 2 Triples Away Ladies
June 5 Wed. 2-00 Forest Hill (LXL) 4 Triples Home Men
June 8 Sat. 2-00 Metropolitan Police (PCL) 4 Rinks Away Men
June 8 Sat. 10-00 K.C.W.B.A. Division 1 Ladies Two Wood Day N/A Home Kent
June 9 Sun. 10-30 K.C.B.A. Balcomb Trophy Kent v Sussex 2 Rinks Home Kent
June 9 Sun. 3-00 H.S.B.C. (PCL) 4 Rinks Home Men
June 12 Wed. 2-00 Bromley Town (LXL) 4 Triples Home Men
June 15 Sat. 2-00 Borough Green 5 Triples Home Men
June 15 Sat. 10-30 Sidcup (JL) 2 Triples Away Ladies
June 19 Wed. 2-00 Beckenham & Stanhope 3 Triples Home Men
June 19 Wed. 2-00 Bromley (J/L) 2 Triples Away Ladies
June 21 Fri. 2-00 Metropolitan Police (LXL) 4 Triples Home Men
June 22 Sat. 2-00 Langley 6 Mixed Triples Away Mixed
June 23 Sun. 2-00 Purley Bury 4 Mixed Triples Away Mixed
June 24 Mon. 2-00 New Beckenham (LXL) 4 Triples Home Men
June 26 Wed. 2-00 Sidcup (LXL) 4 Triples Home Men
June 28 Fri. 6-00 K.C.B.A. Division 1 Semi Finals - Unbadged Singles N/A/ Home Kent
June 29 Sat. 2-00 Bromley ( PCL ) 4 Rinks + 2 Friendly Rinks Home Men
June 30 Sun. 2-00 Orpington 4 Mixed Triples Away Mixed
July 3 Wed. 2-00 Woodcroft (LXL) 4 Triples Home Men
July 5 Fri. 6-00 K.C.B.A. Division 1 Finals - Unbadged Singles & 2 Wood N/A Home Kent
July 6 Sat. 11-00 K.C.B.A. Middleton Cup  Kent v Middlesex 6 Rinks Home Kent
July 6 Sat. 3-00 Croydon 4 Mixed Rinks Home Mixed
July 7 Sun. 3-00 New Beckenham (JL) 2 Triples Away Ladies
July 10 Wed. 2-00 Bromley (LXL) 4 Triples Away Men
July 10 Wed. 2-00 Petts Wood (JL) 2 Triples Home Ladies
July 13 Sat. 2-00 Metropolitan Police 4 Mixed Triples Away Mixed
July 14 Sun. 10-30 Woolwich &  Plumstead (PCL) 4 Rinks Away Men
July 17 Wed. 2-00 Orpington (LXL) 4 Triples Home Men
July 20 Sat. 2-00 Spring Park Shirley 4 Mixed Triples Home Mixed
July 21 Sun. 9-00 K.C.B.A. Singles Quarter/Semi finals day 6 Rinks Home Kent
July 24 Wed. 2-00 Coney Hall (JL) 2 Triples and 1 friendly Home Ladies
July 24 Wed. 2-00 Coney Hall (LXL) 4 Triples Away Men
July 27 Sat. 2-30 Holmesdale 4 Mixed Triples Away Mixed
July 28 Sun. 10-00 WW Ladies 2 wood day N/A Home Club
July 31 Wed. 2-00 South Hill Wood (LXL) 4 Triples Away Men
July 31 Wed. 2-00 South Hill Wood 3 Triples Home Ladies

1



Aug 3 Sat. 2-00 Bromley Town 5 Triples Home Men
Aug 3 Sat. 2-00 Blackheath & Greenwich (JL)    2 Triples Away Ladies
Aug 4 Sun. 2-00 Charity Day 6 Mixed Rinks Home Mixed
Aug 7 Wed. 2-00 Langley (LXL) 4 Triples Home Men
Aug 10 Sat. 2-30 Sevenoaks                                               4 Mixed Triples Away Mixed
Aug 11 Sun. 2-00 Blackheath & Greenwich (PCL) 4 Rinks Away Men
Aug 14 Wed. 2-00 Queen's Mead (LXL) 4 Triples Home Men
Aug 17 Sat. 2-00 Sidcup (PCL) 4 Rinks Home Men
Aug 18 Sun. 2-00 Caterham                                              3 Mixed Triples Home Mixed
Aug 21 Wed. 2-00 Knockholt 6 Mixed Triples Home Mixed
Aug 24 Sat. 2-00 Captains Day 6 Mixed Triples Home Mixed
Aug 25 Sun. 2-00 Orpington Excelsior (PCL)                        4 Rinks Home Men
Aug 25 Sun. 2-00 Orpington Excelsior  (JL)        2 Triples Home Ladies
Aug 27 Tue. 2-00 Bromley Town (JL) 2 Triples Away Ladies
Aug 28 Wed. 2-00 Blackheath & Greenwich (LXL) 4 Triples Away Men
Aug 30 Fri. 2-00 Lancing 6 Mixed Triples Away Mixed
Aug 31 Sat. 10-00 WW Men's 2 wood day N/A Home Club
Sept 1 Sun. 2-30 Borough Green 4 Rinks Away Men
Sept 4 Wed. 2-00 South Hill Wood 4 Rinks Home Men
Sept 6 Fri. 2-00 Presidents Day                                6 Mixed Triples Home Club
Sept 8 Sun. 10-00 K.C.W.B.A. Mollie Cleggett semi finals & final N/A Home Kent
Sept 9 Mon. 2-00 Banks B.A. 5 Mixed Triples Home Mixed
Sept 11 Wed. 2-00 Bethlem Royal Hospital (LXL) 4 Triples Home Men
Sept 11 Wed. 2-00 Bethlem Royal Hospital 2 Triples Home Ladies
Sept 14 Sat. 10-00 Club Finals Day N/A Home Club
Sept 15 Sun. 2-00 Eltham 4 Triples Home Men
Sept 16 Mon. 2-00 Bromley Town 2 Rinks Away Ladies
Sept 18 Wed. 2-00 Orpington 4 Triples Home Men
Sept 18 Wed. 2-00 Orpington  (JL) 2 Triples Home Ladies
Sept 21 Sat. 2-00 Bellingham (PCL) 4 Rinks Away Men
Sept 23 Mon. Green Closed for the Season N/A N/A N/A
Sept 25 Wed. 2-00 Beckenham & Stanhope 3 Triples Away Men
Sept 27 Fri. 7-30 Closing Supper N/A N/A N/A
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